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Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
 
We had some big problems with this race.  The top 100 runners or so and the last 
25-30 should have accurate places and times.  The runners in the 100-150 positions 
probably do not have accurate places and times because things got really backed 
up at the finish line.  A friendly FYI for coaches, don't let your entire team 
remove the tear off portion of their tag.  Also, don't run an entire team with no 
race bibs.  Both of those things make my job really hard. 
 
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kennedie Rhein      OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             5:55  3:42  
    2    2 Peyton Carson       MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         6:19  3:57  
    3    3 Payton Dingman      ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:21  3:58  
    4    4 Nora Sheffield      CLEORA                         6:22  3:59  
    5    5 Jaycee Adkins       INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:22  3:59  
    6    6 Sandra Humes        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:23  4:00  
    7    7 Caitlyn Jinks       VINITA JUNIOR HIGH             6:24  4:00  
    8    8 Jacie Moffett       JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              6:29  4:03  
    9    9 Taylor Holt         JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              6:30  4:04  
   10   10 Jaycee Blake        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:32  4:05  
   11   11 Zoe Hiben           KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL            6:32  4:05  
   12   12 Shelby Wiser        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              6:33  4:06  
   13   13 August Salak        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:36  4:08  
   14   14 Kelsi Hilton        ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         6:37  4:08  
   15   15 Kasha Graham        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:38  4:09  
   16   16 Miller Weast        INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:41  4:11  
   17   17 Olivia Graham       OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:46  4:14  
   18   18 Ali Butterfield     OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:50  4:16  
   19      Brooklyn Garafola   OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:50  4:17  
   20   19 Celeste Lira        MUSKOGEE                       6:51  4:17  
   21      Borin Arnold        GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:52  4:18  
   22   20 Ellee Bryant        INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:55  4:20  
   23   21 Serinity Eaton      WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          7:01  4:23  
   24   22 Brynna Wiginton     INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:06  4:26  
   25   23 Emily Fields        ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:07  4:27  
   26   24 Juliah Johnson      JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:07  4:27  
   27   25 Mattilynne Hess     VINITA JUNIOR HIGH             7:08  4:28  
   28   26 Madison King        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:09  4:28  
   29   27 Serenity Hartzell   JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:11  4:29  
   30   28 Addy Dingsor        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:11  4:30  
   31      Grace Partney       CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:12  4:30  
   32      Maggie Matlock      CATOOSA JRH                    7:14  4:32  
   33   29 Shaylee Brewer      ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:15  4:32  
   34   30 Chloe Smith         CLEORA                         7:18  4:34  
   35   31 Isabella Pehrson    MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:21  4:36  
   36   32 Elyssa Branham      CLEORA                         7:21  4:36  



   37   33 Gracie Long         ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:22  4:36  
   38   34 Hannah Gilstrap     ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:22  4:37  
   39   35 Erica Anderson      ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:23  4:37  
   40   36 Skyla Youngbear     CLEORA                         7:23  4:37  
   41      Deanna Robles       JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:24  4:38  
   42   37 Ashtyn Stanfill     CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          7:25  4:38  
   43   38 Annabelle Vanaman   JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  7:25  4:39  
   44   39 Natali Aguila       INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:26  4:39  
   45   40 Julia Smith         INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:26  4:39  
   46   41 Addisyn Johnson     MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:27  4:40  
   47   42 Misty Mooney        ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:28  4:40  
   48   43 Haley Hayes         ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:29  4:41  
   49      Maggie Snapp        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             7:29  4:41  
   50   44 Gracie Appleton     WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          7:30  4:42  
   51   45 Sayde Baker         MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:32  4:43  
   52      Addison Moody       ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:34  4:44  
   53      Kyllei Holt         JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:35  4:45  
   54      Ciara Franko/Shrum  JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:37  4:46  
   55      Sammi Davis         JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:38  4:46  
   56   46 Amari Grimmett      CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          7:38  4:47  
   57      Heavenly Razey      GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:39  4:47  
   58   47 Ashlee Feigenbaum   ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:39  4:47  
   59   48 Aislyn Hallett      VINITA JUNIOR HIGH             7:40  4:47  
   60      Mckenzie Roberts    JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:41  4:48  
   61      Tayee Hopwood       ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:41  4:48  
   62      Rylee Dixon         ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:42  4:49  
   63      Emma Vicory         ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:44  4:50  
   64   49 Alex Edwards        CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          7:45  4:51  
   65      Hadley Goins        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:45  4:51  
   66      Alexia Berg         ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:47  4:52  
   67   50 Lexus Fenix         MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:47  4:52  
   68      Kanong Thao         JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:48  4:52  
   69      Jayde Calvert       ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:48  4:53  
   70   51 Peyton Goodeyon     CLEORA                         7:49  4:53  
   71      Samantha Phelps     OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             7:50  4:54  
   72      Dustee Hollenback   JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:50  4:54  
   73   52 Caitlyn Burk        MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:52  4:55  
   74      Jaycee Rice         ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:53  4:56  
   75   53 Brylee Ballard      MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:54  4:56  
   76      Rowan Geer          GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:54  4:57  
   77   54 Lahna Erwin         CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          7:54  4:57  
   78   55 Keirsten Poor       MUSKOGEE                       7:54  4:57  
   79   56 Claire Bacon        CLEORA                         7:56  4:57  
   80   57 Ella Tyrrell        CLEORA                         7:58  4:59  
   81   58 Lia Rozell          MUSKOGEE                       7:59  5:00  
   82   59 Emily Pipkins       MUSKOGEE                       7:59  5:00  
   83   60 Breanna Pokorney    JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:01  5:01  
   84      Zoe Tanksley        ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:02  5:01  
   85   61 Isabella Mclemore   WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          8:04  5:03  
   86      Emma Heath          MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         8:05  5:03  
   87      Ruby Shasteen       MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         8:05  5:03  
   88   62 Hadi Doyal          JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:06  5:04  
   89   63 Brenlyn Vickrey     JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:06  5:04  



   90   64 Shayla Powers       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:09  5:06  
   91      Halie Butler        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              8:10  5:07  
   92      Precious Mooney     ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:11  5:07  
   93      Josie Glasgow       GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:12  5:08  
   94      Emma Green          MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         8:12  5:08  
   95      Natellie Summerlin  ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:14  5:09  
   96      Tayler Smith        ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:14  5:09  
   97      Laney Callihan      JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              8:15  5:09  
   98      Ryleigh Wells       ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:15  5:09  
   99   65 Addison Meeker      VINITA JUNIOR HIGH             8:18  5:11  
  100   66 Elizabeth Nunez     CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          8:20  5:13  
  101   67 Calle Schiesel      JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:21  5:13  
  102   68 Fernanda Lonatorres CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          8:22  5:14  
  103   69 Hannah Hardaway     CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          8:23  5:15  
  104      Charley Wheeler     ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:24  5:15  
  105      Marian Mooney       ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:26  5:16  
  106      Chloe Birkenfeld    ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:26  5:17  
  107   70 Allison Wiseman     JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:27  5:17  
  108      Alexis Lopez        CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          8:27  5:17  
  109   71 Savanna Thompson    ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         8:28  5:18  
  110      Kyleigh Blanton     ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:28  5:18  
  111      Kyra Wolfenbarger   CLEORA                         8:32  5:20  
  112   72 Briona Searcy       ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         8:32  5:20   
  113   73 Reagan Deatherage   VINITA JUNIOR HIGH             8:33  5:21  
  114      Hallee Wilson       ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:34  5:21  
  115      Marley Daniels      MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         8:36  5:22  
  116      Sarah Brock         JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              8:39  5:25  
  117      Mazie Mason         ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:42  5:26  
  118      Nevaeh Tagg         JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              8:45  5:28  
  119   74 Leslie Hernandez    INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:49  5:31  
  120   75 Madi Ramos          KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL            8:50  5:31  
  121      Dakota Christie     CLEORA                         8:50  5:32  
  122      Hollie Goins        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              8:51  5:32  
  123      Reagan Roberts      CLEORA                         8:52  5:33  
  124      Karly Shisler       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:53  5:34  
  125      Kenzley Kerns       ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:55  5:35  
  126      Mariah Lancaster    JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              8:57  5:36  
  127      Aaliyah Thao        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              9:00  5:38  
  128      Kaylyn Mouse        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              9:00  5:38  
  129      Jenna Broaddus      CLEORA                         9:01  5:38  
  130      Amerie Brown        JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  9:01  5:38  
  131      Shelby Norwood      JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  9:01  5:38  
  132      Sarah Swofford      OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             9:01  5:38  
  133   76 Tori Collis         WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          9:01  5:38  
  134      Noelani Combs       INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:01  5:38  
  135   77 Aubrey Hayes        VINITA JUNIOR HIGH             9:01  5:38  
  136      Naomi Verges        CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          9:01  5:38  
  137      Echo Johnson        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             9:01  5:38  
  138   78 Isabella Cole       WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          9:01  5:38  
  139      Chole Perez         JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              9:02  5:39  
  140      Keyariah Smith      JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              9:02  5:39  
  141      Makenzie Laffoon    CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          9:03  5:39  
  142   79 Jazlyn Silva        MUSKOGEE                       9:04  5:40  



  143   80 Chiye'anne Reed     MUSKOGEE                       9:05  5:41  
  144      Emily Zak           MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         9:06  5:41  
  145   81 Olivia Harris       MUSKOGEE                       9:08  5:43  
  146      Lexus Mulvihill     JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  9:09  5:44  
  147      Kylie Hewitt        MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         9:10  5:44  
  148      Abby Wiley          CLEORA                         9:13  5:46  
  149      Madelyn Keeley      CATOOSA JRH                    9:14  5:46  
  150   82 Kaylie Carpenter    KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL            9:19  5:49  
  151   83 Felicity Knight     WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          9:19  5:50  
  152      Britney Looney      MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL         9:23  5:52  
  153      Sharleekayd Jacque  OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             9:24  5:53  
  154   84 Shyann Parris       ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         9:36  6:00  
  155   85 Rosie Eubanks       WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          9:37  6:01  
  156      Kailey Wisdom       ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:40  6:03  
  157      Sam Bacon           CLEORA                         9:40  6:03  
  158      Laini Barrows       JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              9:47  6:07  
  159      Madeline Brown      CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          9:47  6:07  
  160      Kenzie Russell      ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:48  6:08  
  161      Kayla Greer         JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              9:54  6:11  
  162   86 Emma Warwick        ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         9:57  6:14  
  163      Sadie Andrews       JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL             10:05  6:19  
  164   87 Ocean Smith         KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           10:14  6:24  
  165      Adrianna Eaton      MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL        10:25  6:31  
  166      Abrianna Richardson CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH         10:29  6:34  
  167      Layla Jones         CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH         10:32  6:35  
  168      Ember Woodmansee    ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL        10:36  6:38  
  169      Samantha Brock      JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL             10:47  6:45  
  170      Maycy Younger       MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL        11:03  6:55  
  171   88 Myleigh Lindsey     KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           11:11  7:00  
  172      Lilly Denton        WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL         11:14  7:01  
  173      Jaiden Bridges      MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL        11:25  7:09  
  174      Tia Shotpouch       JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL             11:46  7:21  
  175      Kate Shasteen       MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL        12:01  7:31  
  176      Fernanda Hernandez  CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH         12:48  8:00  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME & TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    45  OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH            (   6:25    32:04   0:43) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kennedie Rhein 8         5:55 
  2      6  Sandra Humes 8           6:23 
  3     10  Jaycee Blake 8           6:32 
  4     13  August Salak 8           6:36 
  5     15  Kasha Graham 7           6:38 
  6   ( 17) Olivia Graham 7          6:46 
  7   ( 18) Ali Butterfield 7        6:50 
 



  2.    79  JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL             (   6:46    33:48   0:40) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jacie Moffett 7          6:29 
  2      9  Taylor Holt 6            6:30 
  3     12  Shelby Wiser 7           6:33 
  4     24  Juliah Johnson 7         7:07 
  5     26  Madison King 6           7:09 
  6   ( 27) Serenity Hartzell 6      7:11 
  7   ( 28) Addy Dingsor 6           7:11 
 
  3.   102  INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL           (   6:54    34:30   1:04) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Jaycee Adkins 7          6:22 
  2     16  Miller Weast 7           6:41 
  3     20  Ellee Bryant 7           6:55 
  4     22  Brynna Wiginton 6        7:06 
  5     39  Natali Aguila 6          7:26 
  6   ( 40) Julia Smith 6            7:26 
  7   ( 74) Leslie Hernandez 6       8:49 
 
  4.   122  ADAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL           (   7:06    35:27   1:01) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Payton Dingman 7         6:21 
  2     23  Emily Fields 6           7:07 
  3     29  Shaylee Brewer 8         7:15 
  4     33  Gracie Long 8            7:22 
  5     34  Hannah Gilstrap 6        7:22 
  6   ( 35) Erica Anderson 6         7:23 
  7   ( 42) Misty Mooney 7           7:28 
 
  5.   153  CLEORA                        (   7:15    36:13   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Nora Sheffield 7         6:22 
  2     30  Chloe Smith 4            7:18 
  3     32  Elyssa Branham 8         7:21 
  4     36  Skyla Youngbear 8        7:23 
  5     51  Peyton Goodeyon 6        7:49 
  6   ( 56) Claire Bacon 7           7:56 
  7   ( 57) Ella Tyrrell 5           7:58 
 
  6.   169  MANNFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL        (   7:18    36:26   1:28) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Peyton Carson 7          6:19 
  2     31  Isabella Pehrson 7       7:21 
  3     41  Addisyn Johnson 7        7:27 
  4     45  Sayde Baker 8            7:32 
  5     50  Lexus Fenix 8            7:47 
  6   ( 52) Caitlyn Burk 8           7:52 
  7   ( 53) Brylee Ballard 8         7:54 
 
  7.   218  VINITA JUNIOR HIGH            (   7:37    38:03   2:09) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Caitlyn Jinks 8          6:24 



  2     25  Mattilynne Hess 8        7:08 
  3     48  Aislyn Hallett 7         7:40 
  4     65  Addison Meeker 7         8:18 
  5     73  Reagan Deatherage 7      8:33 
  6   ( 77) Aubrey Hayes 8           9:01 
 
  8.   247  ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL        (   7:45    38:45   1:55) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Kelsi Hilton 7           6:37 
  2     43  Haley Hayes 5            7:29 
  3     47  Ashlee Feigenbaum 6      7:39 
  4     71  Savanna Thompson 6       8:28 
  5     72  Briona Searcy 6          8:32 
  6   ( 84) Shyann Parris 7          9:36 
  7   ( 86) Emma Warwick 7           9:57 
 
  9.   252  CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH         (   7:49    39:02   0:55) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Ashtyn Stanfill 8        7:25 
  2     46  Amari Grimmett 8         7:38 
  3     49  Alex Edwards 8           7:45 
  4     54  Lahna Erwin 8            7:54 
  5     66  Elizabeth Nunez 8        8:20 
  6   ( 68) Fernanda Lonatorres 8    8:22 
  7   ( 69) Hannah Hardaway 7        8:23 
 
 10.   270  MUSKOGEE                      (   7:58    39:47   2:13) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Celeste Lira             6:51 
  2     55  Keirsten Poor            7:54 
  3     58  Lia Rozell               7:59 
  4     59  Emily Pipkins            7:59 
  5     79  Jazlyn Silva             9:04 
  6   ( 80) Chiye'anne Reed          9:05 
  7   ( 81) Olivia Harris            9:08 
 
 11.   280  WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL         (   8:08    40:37   2:00) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Serinity Eaton 8         7:01 
  2     44  Gracie Appleton 7        7:30 
  3     61  Isabella Mclemore 7      8:04 
  4     76  Tori Collis 7            9:01 
  5     78  Isabella Cole 8          9:01 
  6   ( 83) Felicity Knight 8        9:19 
  7   ( 85) Rosie Eubanks 7          9:37 
 
 12.   287  JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 (   7:58    39:47   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1     38  Annabelle Vanaman 7      7:25 
  2     60  Breanna Pokorney 6       8:01 
  3     62  Hadi Doyal 7             8:06 
  4     63  Brenlyn Vickrey 7        8:06 
  5     64  Shayla Powers 6          8:09 



  6   ( 67) Calle Schiesel 7         8:21 
  7   ( 70) Allison Wiseman 6        8:27 
 
 13.   343  KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           (   9:14    46:06   4:39) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Zoe Hiben 8              6:32 
  2     75  Madi Ramos 8             8:50 
  3     82  Kaylie Carpenter 8       9:19 
  4     87  Ocean Smith 8           10:14 
  5     88  Myleigh Lindsey 8       11:11 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Jackson Kernan      GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            5:31  3:27  
    2    1 Caleb Everett       OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             5:39  3:32  
    3    2 Elijah Coatney      JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              5:40  3:32  
    4      Lydon Swafford      UNATTACHED                     5:43  3:34  
    5    3 Trenton Studie      JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              5:48  3:38  
    6    4 Neven Metz          MUSKOGEE                       5:50  3:39  
    7    5 Kale Drake          OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             5:51  3:40  
    8    6 Osvaldo Segura Galv OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             5:52  3:40  
    9    7 Ryland Cardosa      OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             5:52  3:40  
   10    8 Tytus Eubanks       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  5:54  3:42  
   11    9 Cal Pritchett       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  5:55  3:42  
   12   10 Hunter Carter       OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             5:57  3:44  
   13   11 Ethan Farstead      CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          5:58  3:44  
   14   12 Isaac Krueger       OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             5:59  3:44  
   15   13 Conner Pratt        INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:00  3:45  
   16   14 Beau Newman         CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:01  3:46  
   17   15 Jacob Jones         MUSKOGEE                       6:02  3:47  
   18   16 Cedric Voss         CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:03  3:47  
   19   17 Isaac Sheffield     CLEORA                         6:05  3:49  
   20   18 Destin McCarty      MUSKOGEE                       6:10  3:52  
   21   19 Rowdy Mullin        CLEORA                         6:12  3:52  
   22   20 James Coward        WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          6:13  3:53  
   23   21 Caden Strawn        ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         6:13  3:53  
   24   22 Brendan Smith       CLEORA                         6:14  3:54  
   25   23 Andrew Brown        CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:18  3:57  
   26   24 Rylan Studie        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              6:20  3:58  
   27   25 Grant Floyd         INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:22  3:59  
   28   26 Declan Bunch        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:23  4:00  
   29      Hunter Meeks        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:24  4:00  
   30   27 Jaxon Turner        CLEORA                         6:26  4:01  
   31   28 Caden Thomas        CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:26  4:02  
   32   29 Logan Moua          INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:29  4:03  
   33   30 Wes Dipboye         CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:31  4:04  
   34      Dane Janowski       OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:33  4:06  
   35   31 Irl Lumm            ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         6:33  4:06  
   36   32 Parker Hardage      CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:37  4:08  
   37      Peyton Faulconer    CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:38  4:09  



   38   33 Matthew Hix         INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:38  4:09  
   39   34 Braydon Loyd        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              6:39  4:10  
   40   35 Zay Conrad          CLEORA                         6:39  4:10  
   41      Ethan Baines        CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:40  4:10  
   42   36 Omar Cosme          MUSKOGEE                       6:40  4:10  
   43   37 Fernando Serrano    MUSKOGEE                       6:41  4:11  
   44      Kias Rowton         OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:41  4:11  
   45      Eric Reed           OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:43  4:12  
   46      Brenden Smith       OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:44  4:13  
   47      Samuel Marshall     OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:44  4:13  
   48      Samuel Hays         OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:45  4:13  
   49   38 Eli Frost           CLEORA                         6:45  4:13  
   50      Jayden Andrews      CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:49  4:16  
   51   39 Rex Clark           JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  6:51  4:17  
   52   40 Jayden Jones        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              6:52  4:18  
   53      Walker Brown        CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          6:54  4:19  
   54      Logan Eckert        OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:55  4:19  
   55      Logan Blalack       OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:56  4:20  
   56      Jackson Parker      OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             6:57  4:21  
   57   41 Nevan Cervantes     JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  7:00  4:23  
   58      Charles Ferriman    OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             7:03  4:24  
   59   42 Brycen Hickey       ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:06  4:26  
   60   43 Ducky Swimmer       WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          7:07  4:27  
   61   44 Isaac Shannon       MUSKOGEE                       7:09  4:29  
   62   45 Aiden Hicks         CLEORA                         7:10  4:29  
   63   46 Teric Smith         ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:11  4:29  
   64   47 Tristen Collier     WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          7:11  4:30  
   65      Jonah Smoot         CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          7:12  4:30  
   66   48 Harley Baker        WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          7:13  4:31  
   67   49 Ty Shotpouch        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:13  4:31  
   68      Trace Roberts       OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             7:15  4:32  
   69      Joshua Esquivel     CATOOSA JRH                    7:17  4:33  
   70   50 Bryce Spurlock      INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:22  4:37  
   71   51 Bryan Garcia        MUSKOGEE                       7:24  4:38  
   72      Candon West         MUSKOGEE                       7:24  4:38  
   73   52 Rhiver Davis        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:26  4:39  
   74   53 Brock Flannigan     INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:26  4:39  
   75      Bryce Thornton      MUSKOGEE                       7:28  4:40  
   76   54 Brett Cornett       INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:30  4:41  
   77   55 Caden Warwick       ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         7:31  4:42  
   78   56 Jaden Kinyon        WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL          7:31  4:42  
   79      Garrett Carroll     CATOOSA JRH                    7:32  4:43  
   80   57 Connor Rowe         JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  7:32  4:43  
   81      Isaac Mccomb        CLEORA                         7:36  4:45  
   82   58 Brayden Frederick   JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  7:36  4:45  
   83      Gavin Hull          OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             7:37  4:46  
   84      Kamali Cervantes    OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             7:38  4:46  
   85   59 Ethan Austin        JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  7:40  4:48  
   86      Josh Coatney        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              7:47  4:52  
   87      Andrew Shrier       INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:48  4:53  
   88      Brayden Collins     CLEORA                         7:49  4:53  
   89      Brody Lester        CLEORA                         7:50  4:54  
   90      Elijah Williams     OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             7:52  4:55  



   91      Demetrie Conrad     CLEORA                         7:53  4:56  
   92      Carter Araujo       GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:54  4:56  
   93      Alexander McCoy     MUSKOGEE                       8:07  5:05  
   94      Colton Heronemus    CLEORA                         8:11  5:07  
   95      Adam Stemple        CLEORA                         8:15  5:09  
   96      Isaiah Osei         OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH             8:21  5:13  
   97      Christopher Bautist CATOOSA JRH                    8:25  5:16  
   98      Caden Kreps         JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:25  5:16  
   99      Jacob Thueson       INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:26  5:16  
  100   60 Caleb Eubanks       ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         8:27  5:17  
  101      Christian Stogsdill JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              8:29  5:18  
  102      Gannon Riggs        JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:30  5:19  
  103      David Robinette     CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH          8:31  5:20  
  104      Caleb Mcguire       JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              8:44  5:28  
  105      Grady Castleman     INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:50  5:31  
  106   61 Hayden Lowrance     ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL         9:05  5:41  
  107      Trent Chewey        JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL              9:30  5:57  
  108      William Carvente    MUSKOGEE                       9:40  6:03  
  109      Kragen Saltmarsh    JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  9:51  6:09  
  110      Ragsdale Chase      CATOOSA JRH                    9:51  6:10  
  111      Rylan Hamil         MUSKOGEE                       9:56  6:13  
  112      Kasey Filipek       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 11:08  6:58  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in Km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    29  OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH            (   5:51    29:11   0:18) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Caleb Everett                 5:39 
  2      5  Kale Drake                    5:51 
  3      6  Osvaldo Segura Galvan         5:52 
  4      7  Ryland Cardosa                5:52 
  5     10  Hunter Carter                 5:57 
  6   ( 12) Isaac Krueger                 5:59 
  7   ( 26) Declan Bunch                  6:23 
 
  2.    92  CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIGH         (   6:10    30:46   0:28) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Ethan Farstead                5:58 
  2     14  Beau Newman                   6:01 
  3     16  Cedric Voss                   6:03 
  4     23  Andrew Brown                  6:18 
  5     28  Caden Thomas                  6:26 
  6   ( 30) Wes Dipboye                   6:31 
  7   ( 32) Parker Hardage                6:37 
 
  3.   103  JAY MIDDLE SCHOOL             (   6:16    31:19   1:12) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Elijah Coatney                5:40 



  2      3  Trenton Studie                5:48 
  3     24  Rylan Studie                  6:20 
  4     34  Braydon Loyd                  6:39 
  5     40  Jayden Jones                  6:52 
  6   ( 49) Ty Shotpouch                  7:13 
  7   ( 52) Rhiver Davis                  7:26 
 
  4.   110  MUSKOGEE                      (   6:17    31:23   0:51) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Neven Metz                    5:50 
  2     15  Jacob Jones                   6:02 
  3     18  Destin McCarty                6:10 
  4     36  Omar Cosme                    6:40 
  5     37  Fernando Serrano              6:41 
  6   ( 44) Isaac Shannon                 7:09 
  7   ( 51) Bryan Garcia                  7:24 
 
  5.   120  CLEORA                        (   6:20    31:36   0:34) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Isaac Sheffield               6:05 
  2     19  Rowdy Mullin                  6:12 
  3     22  Brendan Smith                 6:14 
  4     27  Jaxon Turner                  6:26 
  5     35  Zay Conrad                    6:39 
  6   ( 38) Eli Frost                     6:45 
  7   ( 45) Aiden Hicks                   7:10 
 
  6.   150  INOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL           (   6:35    32:51   1:22) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Conner Pratt                  6:00 
  2     25  Grant Floyd                   6:22 
  3     29  Logan Moua                    6:29 
  4     33  Matthew Hix                   6:38 
  5     50  Bryce Spurlock                7:22 
  6   ( 53) Brock Flannigan               7:26 
  7   ( 54) Brett Cornett                 7:30 
 
  7.   154  JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 (   6:39    33:12   1:38) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Tytus Eubanks                 5:54 
  2      9  Cal Pritchett                 5:55 
  3     39  Rex Clark                     6:51 
  4     41  Nevan Cervantes               7:00 
  5     57  Connor Rowe                   7:32 
  6   ( 58) Brayden Frederick             7:36 
  7   ( 59) Ethan Austin                  7:40 
 
  8.   195  ANDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL        (   6:55    34:34   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Caden Strawn                  6:13 
  2     31  Irl Lumm                      6:33 
  3     42  Brycen Hickey                 7:06 
  4     46  Teric Smith                   7:11 



  5     55  Caden Warwick                 7:31 
  6   ( 60) Caleb Eubanks                 8:27 
  7   ( 61) Hayden Lowrance               9:05 
 
  9.   214  WAGONER MIDDLE SCHOOL         (   7:03    35:15   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1     20  James Coward                  6:13 
  2     43  Ducky Swimmer                 7:07 
  3     47  Tristen Collier               7:11 
  4     48  Harley Baker                  7:13 
  5     56  Jaden Kinyon                  7:31 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Kylie White         WESLEYAN                      15:28  4:50  
    2      Gabbi King          MUSKOGEE                      16:11  5:04  
    3    1 Brittney Walker     VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            16:26  5:09  
    4      Olivia Winkler      INOLA HIGH SCHOOL             16:28  5:09  
    5    2 Sophia Snedden      VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            16:39  5:12  
    6      Melinda Rutherford  FOYIL HIGH SCHOOL             16:56  5:18  
    7    3 Lizzie Shephard     VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            17:01  5:19  
    8    4 Tylee Parrish       VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            17:19  5:25  
    9      Maddi Kelley        FOYIL HIGH SCHOOL             17:25  5:27  
   10    5 Kate Wattenbarger   VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            17:28  5:28  
   11    6 Kaylee Backus       VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            17:29  5:28  
   12      Mackenzie Hendrix   WESLEYAN                      17:30  5:28  
   13    7 Mackenzie Harms     VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            17:39  5:31  
   14    8 Jenna Ortiz         CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           17:40  5:31  
   15      Ara'Seli Salas      MUSKOGEE                      18:09  5:41  
   16      Brynlea Phillips    VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            18:13  5:42  
   17    9 Avery Taylor        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           18:20  5:44  
   18      Charli Martz        WESLEYAN                      18:23  5:45  
   19      Dafne Melendez      FOYIL HIGH SCHOOL             18:42  5:51  
   20   10 Mia Ramsey          CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           19:13  6:01  
   21      Sayre Childers      MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          19:14  6:01  
   22   11 Sarah Ross          CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           19:17  6:02  
   23   12 Kayevonna Salkill   JAY HIGH SCHOOL               19:18  6:02  
   24   13 Alana Shotpouch     JAY HIGH SCHOOL               19:26  6:05  
   25      Monica Ryder        FOYIL HIGH SCHOOL             20:16  6:20  
   26   14 Mckenzie Wilson     CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           20:17  6:21  
   27   15 Carime Johnson      JAY HIGH SCHOOL               20:36  6:27  
   28   16 Alexa Parker        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           20:42  6:28  
   29      Averi Sparks        VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            21:01  6:34  
   30   17 Gracie Greer        JAY HIGH SCHOOL               22:24  7:00  
   31      Spring Chalakee     MUSKOGEE                      23:24  7:19  
   32   18 Addison Wheat       CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           23:45  7:26  
   33      Angelina Lor        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           25:40  8:02  
   34      Alexis Burnham      CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           27:10  8:30  
   35   19 Alyssa Roberts      JAY HIGH SCHOOL               27:21  8:33  
   36      Isabella Juarez     CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           27:57  8:44  



 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            (  16:59  1:24:53   1:02) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Brittney Walker 11      16:26 
  2      2  Sophia Snedden 8        16:39 
  3      3  Lizzie Shephard 10      17:01 
  4      4  Tylee Parrish 8         17:19 
  5      5  Kate Wattenbarger 9     17:28 
  6   (  6) Kaylee Backus 10        17:29 
  7   (  7) Mackenzie Harms 11      17:39 
 
  2.    52  CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           (  18:58  1:34:47   2:37) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jenna Ortiz 9           17:40 
  2      9  Avery Taylor 10         18:20 
  3     10  Mia Ramsey 11           19:13 
  4     11  Sarah Ross 11           19:17 
  5     14  Mckenzie Wilson 12      20:17 
  6   ( 16) Alexa Parker 9          20:42 
  7   ( 18) Addison Wheat 10        23:45 
 
  3.    76  JAY HIGH SCHOOL               (  21:49  1:49:05   8:03) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Kayevonna Salkill 10    19:18 
  2     13  Alana Shotpouch 9       19:26 
  3     15  Carime Johnson 10       20:36 
  4     17  Gracie Greer 9          22:24 
  5     19  Alyssa Roberts 9        27:21 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jillian Strange     WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           13:50  4:20  
    2      Jaci Clinton        WELCH HIGH SCHOOL             14:05  4:24  
    3    2 Tori Wood           SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 14:14  4:27  
    4    3 Brittany Reece      JAY HIGH SCHOOL               14:15  4:28  
    5    4 River Jeffries      VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            14:25  4:31  
    6    5 Aislyn Garrett      VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            14:52  4:39  
    7    6 Lainey Shasteen     MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          15:07  4:44  
    8    7 Hannah Guthrie      ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL             15:16  4:47  
    9    8 Maddy Duncan        ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL             15:17  4:47  
   10    9 Raena Schaefer      WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           15:18  4:47  
   11   10 Aubreigh Lambert    VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            15:21  4:48  



   12   11 Grace Johnson       ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL             15:32  4:52  
   13   12 Mary Marugu         MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             15:38  4:53  
   14   13 Abby Pennington     SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 15:39  4:54  
   15   14 Mattie Flanagan     KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           15:40  4:54  
   16   15 Frankie Clark       WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           15:40  4:54  
   17   16 Carmen Dintelmann   VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            15:42  4:55  
   18   17 Aliah Barrows       JAY HIGH SCHOOL               15:44  4:55  
   19   18 Alyssa Jerome       MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          15:50  4:57  
   20   19 Sierra Burke        WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           15:56  4:59  
   21   20 Cailin Warner       SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 16:00  5:00  
   22   21 Ruthie Hammons      MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             16:01  5:01  
   23   22 Madison Smith       MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             16:05  5:02  
   24   23 Elle Savig          MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             16:06  5:02  
   25   24 Emily Flanagan      KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           16:07  5:02  
   26   25 Hallie Reed         VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            16:08  5:03  
   27   26 Cenia Lor           VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            16:19  5:06  
   28   27 Sulamita Matveyuk   SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 16:25  5:08  
   29   28 Kyleigh Buzzard     JAY HIGH SCHOOL               16:27  5:09  
   30   29 Kennedy Cloud       SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 16:47  5:15  
   31   30 Tatum Brown         VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            16:49  5:16  
   32   31 Elizabeth Cantrell  WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           16:50  5:16  
   33   32 Lexie Farley        JAY HIGH SCHOOL               16:52  5:17  
   34   33 Elsah Shasteen      MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          16:55  5:17  
   35   34 Lauren Guthrie      ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL             17:09  5:22  
   36   35 Alyssa Pendergraft  MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             17:15  5:24  
   37   36 Alicia Mercado      SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 17:22  5:26  
   38   37 Abby Curry          WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           17:24  5:26  
   39   38 Summer Pippin       KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           17:25  5:27  
   40   39 Sophia Spencer      ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL             17:44  5:33  
   41   40 Tiffany Knox        MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          17:48  5:34  
   42   41 Skylar Rauch        KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           18:17  5:43  
   43   42 Elizabeth Hodge     JAY HIGH SCHOOL               18:44  5:51  
   44   43 Aryn Wilson         JAY HIGH SCHOOL               18:46  5:52  
   45   44 Jordon Studie       JAY HIGH SCHOOL               18:48  5:53  
   46   45 Makayla West        KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           19:37  6:08  
   47   46 Kayla Wheeler       MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          19:42  6:10  
   48   47 Mallory Moser       MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          20:42  6:29  
   49   48 Abby Pawloski       MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          20:51  6:31  
   50   49 Madison Owens       KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           21:50  6:50  
   51   50 Hadlei Winfield     ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL             21:51  6:50  
   52   51 Coletta Minchew     SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22:06  6:55  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    60  VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            (  15:18  1:16:28   1:43) 
============================================ 
  1      4  River Jeffries 11       14:25 



  2      5  Aislyn Garrett 10       14:52 
  3     10  Aubreigh Lambert 8      15:21 
  4     16  Carmen Dintelmann 10    15:42 
  5     25  Hallie Reed 10          16:08 
  6   ( 26) Cenia Lor 10            16:19 
  7   ( 30) Tatum Brown 10          16:49 
 
  2.    75  WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           (  15:31  1:17:34   3:00) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jillian Strange 9       13:50 
  2      9  Raena Schaefer 9        15:18 
  3     15  Frankie Clark 11        15:40 
  4     19  Sierra Burke 12         15:56 
  5     31  Elizabeth Cantrell 9    16:50 
  6   ( 37) Abby Curry 9            17:24 
 
  3.    91  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO (  15:49  1:19:05   2:33) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Tori Wood 12            14:14 
  2     13  Abby Pennington 9       15:39 
  3     20  Cailin Warner 9         16:00 
  4     27  Sulamita Matveyuk 9     16:25 
  5     29  Kennedy Cloud 9         16:47 
  6   ( 36) Alicia Mercado 11       17:22 
  7   ( 51) Coletta Minchew 11      22:06 
 
  4.    99  ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL             (  16:12  1:20:58   2:28) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Hannah Guthrie 12       15:16 
  2      8  Maddy Duncan 12         15:17 
  3     11  Grace Johnson 11        15:32 
  4     34  Lauren Guthrie 9        17:09 
  5     39  Sophia Spencer 9        17:44 
  6   ( 50) Hadlei Winfield 9       21:51 
 
  5.   113  MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             (  16:13  1:21:05   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Mary Marugu 12          15:38 
  2     21  Ruthie Hammons 9        16:01 
  3     22  Madison Smith 11        16:05 
  4     23  Elle Savig 9            16:06 
  5     35  Alyssa Pendergraft 10   17:15 
 
  6.   122  JAY HIGH SCHOOL               (  16:25  1:22:02   4:29) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Brittany Reece 12       14:15 
  2     17  Aliah Barrows 9         15:44 
  3     28  Kyleigh Buzzard 9       16:27 
  4     32  Lexie Farley 10         16:52 
  5     42  Elizabeth Hodge 10      18:44 
  6   ( 43) Aryn Wilson 11          18:46 
  7   ( 44) Jordon Studie 12        18:48 
 



  7.   143  MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          (  17:05  1:25:22   4:35) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Lainey Shasteen 11      15:07 
  2     18  Alyssa Jerome 10        15:50 
  3     33  Elsah Shasteen 10       16:55 
  4     40  Tiffany Knox 11         17:48 
  5     46  Kayla Wheeler 11        19:42 
  6   ( 47) Mallory Moser 10        20:42 
  7   ( 48) Abby Pawloski 11        20:51 
 
  8.   162  KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           (  17:26  1:27:06   3:57) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Mattie Flanagan 11      15:40 
  2     24  Emily Flanagan 10       16:07 
  3     38  Summer Pippin 11        17:25 
  4     41  Skylar Rauch 10         18:17 
  5     45  Makayla West 11         19:37 
  6   ( 49) Madison Owens 11        21:50 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Maya Boschee        OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:00  4:24  
    2    2 Macy Henderson      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            23:10  4:38  
    3    3 Sydney Vann         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            24:56  5:00  
    4    4 Harper Brewin       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 25:13  5:03  
    5    5 Kate Yamashita      BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 25:31  5:07  
    6    6 Chloe Moses         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            25:39  5:08  
    7    7 Hannah Henson       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 26:13  5:15  
    8    8 Jordan Bollinger    BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 26:18  5:16  
    9    9 Grace Evans         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            26:40  5:20  
   10   10 Carolina Stokes     CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         26:45  5:21  
   11   11 Emily Cross         BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 27:28  5:30  
   12   12 Brooke Myers        BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 27:31  5:31  
   13   13 Sherri Lee          CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         28:06  5:38  
   14   14 Megan Merrill       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 28:22  5:41  
   15   15 Hannah Reed         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            28:52  5:47  
   16      Izabella Pollett    BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 28:58  5:48  
   17      Kacey Bengel        BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:21  5:53  
   18      Alison Todd         BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 29:31  5:55  
   19      Carolyn Marshall    BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 29:32  5:55  
   20   16 Ruby Vera           OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            29:48  5:58  
   21      Olivia Vanderyt     BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 29:55  5:59  
   22      Alivia Grahlen      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            29:56  6:00  
   23      Anna Nelson         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            30:27  6:06  
   24   17 Holly Mckenzie      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         30:43  6:09  
   25   18 Ashley Richardson   CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         30:54  6:11  
   26   19 Jazymne Hoke        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         30:58  6:12  
   27      Anna Kay Heinen     BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 31:01  6:13  
   28      Stella Smith        BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 31:03  6:13  
   29      Gillian Gallant     BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 31:05  6:13  



   30   20 Cheyenne Long       CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         31:25  6:17  
   31   21 Mariah Galutza      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         31:35  6:19  
   32      Molly Andrews       CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         32:35  6:31  
   33      Malynn Reynolds     OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            33:42  6:45  
   34      Anika Miller        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         33:47  6:46  
   35      Alex Hancock        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         33:51  6:47  
   36      Rosy Nunez          CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         34:20  6:52  
   37      Bradlyn Bump        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         34:23  6:53  
   38      Gillian Quellar     CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         36:45  7:21  
   39      Carmela Carpenter   OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            36:46  7:22  
   40      Katie Anderson      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         37:08  7:26  
   41      Julianna Gonzalez   CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         37:09  7:26  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    21  OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            (  24:29  2:02:25   4:40) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Maya Boschee 12         22:00 
  2      2  Macy Henderson 10       23:10 
  3      3  Sydney Vann 9           24:56 
  4      6  Chloe Moses 9           25:39 
  5      9  Grace Evans 10          26:40 
  6   ( 15) Hannah Reed 11          28:52 
  7   ( 16) Ruby Vera 11            29:48 
 
  2.    35  BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO (  26:09  2:10:43   2:15) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Harper Brewin 10        25:13 
  2      5  Kate Yamashita 9        25:31 
  3      7  Hannah Henson 12        26:13 
  4      8  Jordan Bollinger 11     26:18 
  5     11  Emily Cross 9           27:28 
  6   ( 12) Brooke Myers 10         27:31 
  7   ( 14) Megan Merrill 10        28:22 
 
  3.    77  CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         (  29:30  2:27:26   4:13) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Carolina Stokes 9       26:45 
  2     13  Sherri Lee 12           28:06 
  3     17  Holly Mckenzie 10       30:43 
  4     18  Ashley Richardson 9     30:54 
  5     19  Jazymne Hoke 11         30:58 
  6   ( 20) Cheyenne Long 12        31:25 
  7   ( 21) Mariah Galutza 10       31:35 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 



INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Andrew Henkaline    OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            18:37  3:44  
    2    2 Blake Johnson       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            18:42  3:45  
    3    3 Judah Kucharyski    OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            18:49  3:46  
    4    4 Nathan Ostberg      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            19:10  3:50  
    5    5 Isaac Conder        OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            19:40  3:56  
    6    6 Gideon Hays         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            19:41  3:56  
    7    7 Kolby Bauer         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            19:53  3:59  
    8      Ian Busking         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            20:08  4:02  
    9      Ian Conder          OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            20:15  4:03  
   10      Sage Anderson       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            20:16  4:04  
   11      Cade Birdsong       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            20:24  4:05  
   12    8 John Coates         BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 20:29  4:06  
   13      Riley Moneypenny    OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            20:46  4:10  
   14      Zach Hunter         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            20:46  4:10  
   15    9 Talon Woody         CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         21:00  4:12  
   16   10 Darion Berggren     CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           21:13  4:15  
   17   11 Kyle Countess       CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         21:20  4:16  
   18   12 Caden Smith         CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         21:20  4:16  
   19   13 Jack Poskey         BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 21:26  4:18  
   20   14 Jose Saldivar       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 21:42  4:21  
   21   15 Gus Yar             BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 21:47  4:22  
   22   16 Parrish Pipestem    BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 21:54  4:23  
   23   17 Logan Turk          CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         21:55  4:23  
   24      Coby Martin         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            21:58  4:24  
   25   18 Joseph Lackey       CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         22:00  4:24  
   26   19 Johnny Willever     CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         22:01  4:25  
   27      Colby Shelton       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:04  4:25  
   28   20 Forrest Hopkins     BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 22:08  4:26  
   29   21 Jordan King         CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           22:08  4:26  
   30      Caden Cardoza       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:20  4:28  
   31   22 Dylan Matulis       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 22:30  4:30  
   32      Giovanni Reinwand   OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:31  4:31  
   33      Elliot Middlebrook  BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 22:45  4:33  
   34   23 Dolton Scott        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         22:48  4:34  
   35      Ethan Holcomb       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:55  4:35  
   36      Aiden Boyd          CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         23:05  4:37  
   37      Ian Harris          OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            23:11  4:39  
   38      Luke Woodruff       CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         23:24  4:41  
   39      Jacob Brothers      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            23:25  4:41  
   40   24 Timothy Maxey       CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           23:29  4:42  
   41      Trenton Jordan      MUSKOGEE                      24:04  4:49  
   42      Caleb Burns         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            24:13  4:51  
   43      Cole Cruchon        BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 24:15  4:51  
   44      Cameron Jenkins     OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            24:24  4:53  
   45   25 David Bowline       CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           24:26  4:54  
   46      Ty Blalock          CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         24:30  4:54  
   47      Caleb Tillotson     INOLA HIGH SCHOOL             24:35  4:55  
   48      Jack Moore          INOLA HIGH SCHOOL             24:38  4:56  
   49      Remmington Chatwin  OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            24:47  4:58  
   50   26 Brian Smith         CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           24:49  4:58  



   51      Tate Mcspadden      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         24:53  4:59  
   52      Jonathon Thibeault  WESLEYAN                      24:53  4:59  
   53      Barron Jackson      BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 24:57  5:00  
   54      Justin Howard       CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         25:06  5:02  
   55      Cristan Ramirez     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:09  5:02  
   56   27 Dakota Luster       CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           25:10  5:02   
   57      Carter Henderson    INOLA HIGH SCHOOL             25:10  5:02  
   58      Jordan Vivar        OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            25:11  5:03  
   59      Tatum Bailey        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         25:11  5:03  
   60      Hunter King         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            25:14  5:03  
   61   28 Issac Byers         MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          25:25  5:05  
   62      Mark Reed           CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         25:45  5:09  
   63      Jalen Shaver        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         25:46  5:10  
   64      William Ferriman    OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            25:50  5:10  
   65   29 Chandler Williams   JAY HIGH SCHOOL               25:51  5:11  
   66   30 Genisis Wakeland    JAY HIGH SCHOOL               26:19  5:16  
   67      Colton Smith        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         26:38  5:20  
   68      Jordan Kupetsky     BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 26:40  5:20  
   69      Stephen Hulcher     MUSKOGEE                      27:01  5:25  
   70      Xavier Howard       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            27:17  5:28  
   71      Aaron Peters        BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 27:18  5:28  
   72   31 Kyle Sixkiller      JAY HIGH SCHOOL               27:34  5:31  
   73      Noah Spencer        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         27:56  5:36  
   74      Michael Nunley      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         27:58  5:36  
   75      James Rolston       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 29:05  5:49  
   76      Collin Gillen       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 29:19  5:52  
   77   32 Gabriel Owen        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           29:53  5:59  
   78   33 Austin Vang         JAY HIGH SCHOOL               30:34  6:07  
   79   34 William Fredrick    JAY HIGH SCHOOL               30:57  6:12  
   80      Angelo Gonzalez     CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         31:04  6:13  
   81      Elyot Kucharyski    OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            31:06  6:14  
   82   35 Jacob Fales         JAY HIGH SCHOOL               31:13  6:15  
   83   36 Charlie Williams    MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          31:25  6:17  
   84   37 Joseph Greaves      JAY HIGH SCHOOL               31:43  6:21  
   85   38 Alex Bartlett       MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          32:29  6:30  
   86   39 Trystan Baker       MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          32:29  6:30  
   87   40 Dustyn Bartlett     MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          33:29  6:42  
   88      Ulices Madrigal     CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           33:38  6:44  
   89      Eric Morales        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           34:48  6:58  
   90   41 Jc Cason            MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          35:03  7:01  
   91      Ian Mcalister       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            37:41  7:33  
   92      Hunter Sears        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           41:46  8:22  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    15  OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            (  19:00  1:34:58   1:03) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Andrew Henkaline             18:37 



  2      2  Blake Johnson                18:42 
  3      3  Judah Kucharyski             18:49 
  4      4  Nathan Ostberg               19:10 
  5      5  Isaac Conder                 19:40 
  6   (  6) Gideon Hays                  19:41 
  7   (  7) Kolby Bauer                  19:53 
 
  2.    66  BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO (  21:28  1:47:18   1:25) 
============================================ 
  1      8  John Coates                  20:29 
  2     13  Jack Poskey                  21:26 
  3     14  Jose Saldivar                21:42 
  4     15  Gus Yar                      21:47 
  5     16  Parrish Pipestem             21:54 
  6   ( 20) Forrest Hopkins              22:08 
  7   ( 22) Dylan Matulis                22:30 
 
  3.    67  CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         (  21:31  1:47:35   1:00) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Talon Woody                  21:00 
  2     11  Kyle Countess                21:20 
  3     12  Caden Smith                  21:20 
  4     17  Logan Turk                   21:55 
  5     18  Joseph Lackey                22:00 
  6   ( 19) Johnny Willever              22:01 
  7   ( 23) Dolton Scott                 22:48 
 
  4.   106  CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           (  23:13  1:56:05   3:36) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Darion Berggren              21:13 
  2     21  Jordan King                  22:08 
  3     24  Timothy Maxey                23:29 
  4     25  David Bowline                24:26 
  5     26  Brian Smith                  24:49 
  6   ( 27) Dakota Luster                25:10 
  7   ( 32) Gabriel Owen                 29:53 
 
  5.   157  JAY HIGH SCHOOL               (  28:15  2:21:15   5:06) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Chandler Williams            25:51 
  2     30  Genisis Wakeland             26:19 
  3     31  Kyle Sixkiller               27:34 
  4     33  Austin Vang                  30:34 
  5     34  William Fredrick             30:57 
  6   ( 35) Jacob Fales                  31:13 
  7   ( 37) Joseph Greaves               31:43 
 
  6.   181  MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          (  31:04  2:35:17   8:04) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Issac Byers                  25:25 
  2     36  Charlie Williams             31:25 
  3     38  Alex Bartlett                32:29 
  4     39  Trystan Baker                32:29 



  5     40  Dustyn Bartlett              33:29 
  6   ( 41) Jc Cason                     35:03 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Laynie Nichols      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         19:55  3:59  
    2    2 Katie Booth         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            21:23  4:17  
    3    3 Rory Geer           GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             21:30  4:18  
    4    4 Elizabeth Booth     OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            21:37  4:20  
    5    5 Lauren Parton       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 21:50  4:22  
    6    6 Grace Geisler       OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:16  4:28  
    7    7 Cayley Del Monte    OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:22  4:29  
    8    8 Addison Henkaline   OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:30  4:30  
    9    9 Levi Gladd          OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:43  4:33  
   10   10 Sierra Williams     OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            22:44  4:33  
   11   11 Sabra Cruchon       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 23:29  4:42  
   12   12 Sterling Sisovsky   CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         23:33  4:43  
   13   13 Zoe Brewin          BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 23:57  4:48  
   14   14 Kayle Bearpaw       GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             24:12  4:51  
   15   15 Abby Mcdonald       BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 24:29  4:54  
   16   16 Lauren Myers        BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 24:37  4:56  
   17   17 Katelyn Cohea       GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             24:46  4:58  
   18   18 Kate Bustamante     CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         25:02  5:01  
   19   19 Ainsley Hendrickson CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         25:22  5:05  
   20   20 Maren Ingram        BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 25:44  5:09  
   21   21 Janamay Carothers   GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             25:50  5:10  
   22   22 Tatum Mabes         BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 26:17  5:16  
   23   23 Katy Grubbs         CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         26:43  5:21  
   24   24 Sophie Mccall       CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         27:36  5:32  
   25   25 Sade Monfort        GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             29:56  6:00  
   26   26 Jazzmine Aguire     GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             29:57  6:00  
   27   27 Danielle Kelly      GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             31:48  6:22  
   28      Valarie Riley       GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             32:25  6:29  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    27  OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            (  22:02  1:50:08   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Katie Booth 12          21:23 
  2      4  Elizabeth Booth 9       21:37 
  3      6  Grace Geisler 11        22:16 
  4      7  Cayley Del Monte 11     22:22 
  5      8  Addison Henkaline 12    22:30 
  6   (  9) Levi Gladd 12           22:43 



  7   ( 10) Sierra Williams 11      22:44 
 
  2.    60  BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO (  23:41  1:58:22   2:47) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Lauren Parton 10        21:50 
  2     11  Sabra Cruchon 9         23:29 
  3     13  Zoe Brewin 12           23:57 
  4     15  Abby Mcdonald 11        24:29 
  5     16  Lauren Myers 12         24:37 
  6   ( 20) Maren Ingram 11         25:44 
  7   ( 22) Tatum Mabes 11          26:17 
 
  3.    73  CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         (  24:07  2:00:35   6:48) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Laynie Nichols 11       19:55 
  2     12  Sterling Sisovsky 11    23:33 
  3     18  Kate Bustamante 10      25:02 
  4     19  Ainsley Hendrickson 10    25:22 
  5     23  Katy Grubbs 9           26:43 
  6   ( 24) Sophie Mccall 12        27:36 
 
  4.    80  GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             (  25:15  2:06:14   8:26) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Rory Geer 10            21:30 
  2     14  Kayle Bearpaw 12        24:12 
  3     17  Katelyn Cohea 11        24:46 
  4     21  Janamay Carothers 12    25:50 
  5     25  Sade Monfort 12         29:56 
  6   ( 26) Jazzmine Aguire 10      29:57 
  7   ( 27) Danielle Kelly 11       31:48 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time8 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jack Vincent        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         17:08  3:26  
    2    2 Sean Raburn         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            17:26  3:30  
    3    3 Trevor Pendergraft  OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            17:43  3:33  
    4    4 Logan Wahnee        OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            17:52  3:35  
    5    5 Jacob Rist          OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            17:59  3:36  
    6    6 Tj Helm             OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            17:59  3:36  
    7    7 Brandon Hunt        OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            18:16  3:40  
    8    8 Kaden Hicks         OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            18:19  3:40  
    9      Seth Williams       VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            18:49  3:46  
   10    9 Blake Phillippi     CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         18:54  3:47  
   11   10 Dalton Butts        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         18:55  3:47  
   12   11 Blaine Phillippi    CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         19:09  3:50  
   13      Zach Biggs          INOLA HIGH SCHOOL             19:12  3:51  
   14   12 John Venetich       WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           19:15  3:51  
   15   13 Luke James          BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 19:23  3:53  
   16   14 London Summers      BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 19:43  3:57  
   17   15 Nathan Uy           BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 19:44  3:57  



   18   16 Cooper Thompson     SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 19:44  3:57  
   19   17 RaShawn Harding     GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             19:46  3:58  
   20   18 Tony Smith          BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 19:47  3:58  
   21   19 Troy Garner         MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          19:59  4:00  
   22   20 Jack Bird           BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 20:05  4:01  
   23   21 Tyler Douthitt      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         20:14  4:03  
   24   22 Gibson Smith        BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 20:22  4:05  
   25   23 Ryan Mcabee         GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             20:23  4:05  
   26   24 Joseph Miller       WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           20:24  4:05  
   27   25 Eli Wood            SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 20:34  4:07  
   28   26 Tate Stewart        MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          20:37  4:08  
   29   27 Aiden Hensen        MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          20:40  4:08  
   30   28 Kolton Browning     MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             20:43  4:09  
   31   29 William Morales     SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 20:47  4:10  
   32   30 Daxton Dyson        BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 20:49  4:10  
   33   31 Buck Davis          CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         20:51  4:11  
   34   32 Alex Wiseman        CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         20:52  4:11  
   35   33 Andrew Acupan       MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             21:10  4:14  
   36   34 Dakota Rickey       GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             21:10  4:14  
   37   35 Trevor Carroll      CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           21:14  4:15  
   38   36 Bo Smith            MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             21:14  4:15  
   39   37 Denton Duran        JAY HIGH SCHOOL               21:14  4:15  
   40   38 Carlos Esquivel     CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           21:21  4:17  
   41   39 Jose Perez          CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           21:36  4:20  
   42   40 Jacob Cantrell      WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           21:40  4:20  
   43   41 Ryan Hackett        MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             21:43  4:21  
   44   42 Jayden Mayberry     JAY HIGH SCHOOL               21:50  4:22  
   45   43 Jeffrey Arp         CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           21:53  4:23  
   46   44 Mavrick Graves      WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           22:29  4:30  
   47   45 Alexis Guerrero     WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           22:40  4:32  
   48   46 Dalton Davis        GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             22:49  4:34  
   49   47 Jonas Beardon       MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             22:50  4:34  
   50   48 Logan Yurko         GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             23:10  4:38  
   51   49 Caleb Buzzard       JAY HIGH SCHOOL               23:18  4:40  
   52      Wayne Deramus       KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           23:20  4:40  
   53   50 Leo Feregrino       JAY HIGH SCHOOL               23:43  4:45  
   54   51 Rafael Cerda        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           23:51  4:46  
   55   52 William Shepherd    CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           23:54  4:47  
   56      Taylor Reed         KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           23:56  4:48   
   57      Nathan Deshong      VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            23:58  4:48  
   58   53 Braydon Watrous     SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 24:13  4:51  
   59   54 Tony Nyborg         MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          24:29  4:54  
   60   55 Trevor Bunce        MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             24:32  4:55  
   61   56 Jerras Presson      CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           24:36  4:56  
   62      Heath Huffman       VINITA HIGH SCHOOL            24:50  4:58  
   63      Zack Kimbrough      INOLA HIGH SCHOOL             24:55  4:59  
   64   57 Will Mckinney       WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           25:00  5:00  
   65   58 Morgan Holman       SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 25:05  5:01  
   66   59 Trent Carriger      SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 25:07  5:02  
   67      Kaleb Levings       INOLA HIGH SCHOOL             25:36  5:08  
   68   60 Dustin Duran        JAY HIGH SCHOOL               26:03  5:13  
   69   61 Carlos Zavala       SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:29  5:18  
   70   62 Kade Walker         MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          26:35  5:19  



   71   63 Robby Nichols       MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          26:41  5:21  
   72   64 Dale Kelley         MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          26:56  5:24  
   73      Gus Autry           KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL           27:02  5:25  
   74      Quentin Young       INOLA HIGH SCHOOL             27:53  5:35  
   75   65 Caleb Phelps        WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           28:17  5:40  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 7, 2018 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    20  OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL            (  17:48  1:28:59   0:33) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Sean Raburn                  17:26 
  2      3  Trevor Pendergraft           17:43 
  3      4  Logan Wahnee                 17:52 
  4      5  Jacob Rist                   17:59 
  5      6  Tj Helm                      17:59 
  6   (  7) Brandon Hunt                 18:16 
  7   (  8) Kaden Hicks                  18:19 
 
  2.    52  CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOOL         (  18:52  1:34:20   3:06) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jack Vincent                 17:08 
  2      9  Blake Phillippi              18:54 
  3     10  Dalton Butts                 18:55 
  4     11  Blaine Phillippi             19:09 
  5     21  Tyler Douthitt               20:14 
  6   ( 31) Buck Davis                   20:51 
  7   ( 32) Alex Wiseman                 20:52 
 
  3.    80  BOOKER T WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO (  19:45  1:38:42   0:42) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Luke James                   19:23 
  2     14  London Summers               19:43 
  3     15  Nathan Uy                    19:44 
  4     18  Tony Smith                   19:47 
  5     20  Jack Bird                    20:05 
  6   ( 22) Gibson Smith                 20:22 
  7   ( 30) Daxton Dyson                 20:49 
 
  4.   165  WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL           (  21:18  1:46:28   3:25) 
============================================ 
  1     12  John Venetich                19:15 
  2     24  Joseph Miller                20:24 
  3     40  Jacob Cantrell               21:40 
  4     44  Mavrick Graves               22:29 
  5     45  Alexis Guerrero              22:40 
  6   ( 57) Will Mckinney                25:00 
  7   ( 65) Caleb Phelps                 28:17 
 



  5.   168  GROVE HIGH SCHOOL             (  21:28  1:47:18   3:24) 
============================================ 
  1     17  RaShawn Harding              19:46 
  2     23  Ryan Mcabee                  20:23 
  3     34  Dakota Rickey                21:10 
  4     46  Dalton Davis                 22:49 
  5     48  Logan Yurko                  23:10 
 
  6.   181  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO (  22:05  1:50:23   5:21) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Cooper Thompson              19:44 
  2     25  Eli Wood                     20:34 
  3     29  William Morales              20:47 
  4     53  Braydon Watrous              24:13 
  5     58  Morgan Holman                25:05 
  6   ( 59) Trent Carriger               25:07 
  7   ( 61) Carlos Zavala                26:29 
 
  7.   185  MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL             (  21:32  1:47:40   2:07) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Kolton Browning              20:43 
  2     33  Andrew Acupan                21:10 
  3     36  Bo Smith                     21:14 
  4     41  Ryan Hackett                 21:43 
  5     47  Jonas Beardon                22:50 
  6   ( 55) Trevor Bunce                 24:32 
 
  8.   188  MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL          (  22:28  1:52:20   6:36) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Troy Garner                  19:59 
  2     26  Tate Stewart                 20:37 
  3     27  Aiden Hensen                 20:40 
  4     54  Tony Nyborg                  24:29 
  5     62  Kade Walker                  26:35 
  6   ( 63) Robby Nichols                26:41 
  7   ( 64) Dale Kelley                  26:56 
 
  9.   206  CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           (  21:59  1:49:55   2:37) 
============================================ 
  1     35  Trevor Carroll               21:14 
  2     38  Carlos Esquivel              21:21 
  3     39  Jose Perez                   21:36 
  4     43  Jeffrey Arp                  21:53 
  5     51  Rafael Cerda                 23:51 
  6   ( 52) William Shepherd             23:54 
  7   ( 56) Jerras Presson               24:36 
 
 10.   238  JAY HIGH SCHOOL               (  23:14  1:56:08   4:49) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Denton Duran                 21:14 
  2     42  Jayden Mayberry              21:50 
  3     49  Caleb Buzzard                23:18 
  4     50  Leo Feregrino                23:43 



  5     60  Dustin Duran                 26:03 
 


